

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 501 of 2019

Banshilal Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

15/07/2019	Shri Anish Tiwari, counsel for the appellant. Shri Santosh Bharat, PL for the State. At the outset, learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is permitted to withdraw IA No.1/2019, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Accordingly, IA No.1/2019 is dismissed as withdrawn. <table><tr><td>Sd/-</td><td>Sd/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Prashant Kumar Mishra)</td><td>(Gautam Chourdiya)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/-	Sd/-	(Prashant Kumar Mishra)	(Gautam Chourdiya)	Judge	Judge
Sd/-	Sd/-						
(Prashant Kumar Mishra)	(Gautam Chourdiya)						
Judge	Judge						
Nirala							