



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 501 of 2019

BANSHILAL SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Division Bench:

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Arvind Kumar Verma

15/01/2026	Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate for appellant. Mr. Amit Baxy, Dy. G.A. for the State. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case for final hearing in the month of April, 2026. <table><tr><td>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</td><td>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge		